Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Ν			Ime	Execution Date		
Robert F. Varley				05/05/1996		
John J. Maney				05/07/1996		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: Harris Corporation						
Street Address:	1025 W. Nasa Blvd.					
City:	Melbourne					
State/Country:	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	32901					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 612		12259	595			
CONTROL ONDERICE DATA						
Fax Number:(202)371-2540Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:(202) 371-2600						
Phone: Email:						
Email: mspecht@skgf.com Correspondent Name: Michael D. Specht						
Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue NW						
Address Line 2: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C						
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4444.1290000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael D. Specht			
Total Attachments: 2 source=4444.1290000 Inventor Assignment#page1.tif source=4444.1290000 Inventor Assignment#page2.tif						
500421457 PATENT 500421457 REEL: 020254 FRAME: 0150						

110 110	[®] /650503
and the second sec	
5/20/96	18 29 135 US

Attorney Docket No. 118/35435

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (For United States and All Foreign Countries)

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as below named inventor(s), I/we hereby sell and assign to <u>HARRIS CORPORATION</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNBE") its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, all of my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to said invention entitled: HYBRID GPS/INERTIALLY AIDED PLATFORM STABILIZATION SYSTEM invented by me/us and described in this application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me/us on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, and extensions thereof, as well as any patents which may be applied for in any other countries, the said interest being all of the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by its successors, assigns or other legal said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I/we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper the prosecution of the above-named application and any corresponding foreign applications or international applications that may be filed, or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

<u>5 May 1996</u> Date

Robert F. Varley U.S. 2323 Valkaria Road Valkaria, Florida 32950 2323 Valkaria Road Valkaria, Florida 32950

1

PATENT REEL - 8037 ERAME - 0532

> PATENT REEL: 020254 FRAME: 0151

INVENTOR: Citizenship: Post Office Address:

Residence:

John J. Maney U.S. 1200 Mascot St. NE Palm Bay, Florida 32905 1200 Mascot St. NE Palm Bay, Florida 32905

5/7/96 Date

John J. Illaney Signature

PATENT REEL: 8037 FRAME: 0533

÷,

RECORDED: 05/24/1996

PATENT REEL: 020254 FRAME: 0152

RECORDED: 12/17/2007